Council Member Lowe seconded the motion. Motion carried

unanimously.

9. ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

9A. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-181, approvms a construction

contract with BulI-G Construction, LLC for a not-to-exceed amount of Nine
Hundred and Forty-Nine Thousand, Two Hundred Sixteen Dollars and Forty

Cents ($949,216.40) for the construction of the Highway 71 Sanitary Sewer

Pipe Bursting Project.

Submitted and Presented by: Elizabeth Wick, CFM, Project Manager

MOTION; Council Member Plunkett moved to approve Resolution No. R-2025-181 as

presented. Council Member Meyer seconded the motion.